
Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

 70,732

 66,884

 897

 356

 270

 43

 983

 1,299

 3,095

 94.6%

 1.3%

 0.5%

 0.4%

 0.1%

 1.4%

 1.8%

 4.4%

 100.0%

Census Adjusted

 70,513

 66,828

 807

 346

 270

 42

 950

 1,270

 3,030

Voting Age Adjusted Voting Age

 54,662

 52,165

 748

 264

 205

 31

 632

 617

 1,899

 54,454

 52,116

 661

 254

 205

 30

 599

 1,834

 589

Population

(number and percent of total population)

 2,601

 5,729

 2,052

 3,397

 5,694

 10,189

 5,889

 2,448

 5,292

 1,722

 2,790

 5,318

 9,886

 7,725

 5,049

 11,021

 3,774

 6,187

 11,012

 20,075

 13,614

Under 6 years of age

6 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

Male Female Both

Age and Gender

(number and percent of total population)

 67,189

 8,083

 56,558

 5

 32,904

 28,351

 21,413

 6,938

 4,553

 3,543

 1,207

 8,059

 6,045

 678

 1,336

Total Persons in household

Persons living alone

Persons living in families

Householder or spouse under 18

Total

Married Couples

Female Householder, no spouse

Male Householder, no spouse

Total

Occupied

Owner occupied

Renter occupied

Vacant

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

Persons in Households

Family households with persons under 18

(number of hh and percent of family hh w ith persons under 18)

(number of units; percent of all units)

Housing Units

Persons in Group Quarters

House Districts:

Congressional Districts:

Judicial Districts:

SBOE Districts:

USDs:

68,70,73,74,108,113,114

1

5,8,9,20

7

112,206,284,306,307,309,327,373,376,393,397,398,400,401,405,408,410,411,417,418,419,423,435,444,448,460,473,481,487

Other Information

Profile produced by: Data Source:

Kansas Legislative Research Department

300 SW 10th Ave  - 68W 

Topeka, Ks 66612

U.S. Census Bureau

Census of Population and Housing

2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1

 100.0%

 94.8%

 1.1%

 0.5%

 0.4%

 0.1%

 1.3%

 1.8%

 4.3%

 95.4%

 100.0%

 1.4%

 0.5%

 0.4%

 0.1%

 1.2%

 1.1%

 3.5%

 100.0%

 95.7%

 0.5%

 0.4%

 0.1%

 1.1%

 1.1%

 3.4%

 1.2%

 3.7%

 8.1%

 2.9%

 4.8%

 8.1%

 14.4%

 8.3%

 3.5%

 7.5%

 2.4%

 3.9%

 7.5%

 14.0%

 10.9%

 7.1%

 15.6%

 5.3%

 8.7%

 15.6%

 28.4%

 19.2%

 100.0%

 86.2%

 65.1%

 21.1%

 13.8%

 96.2%

 12.0%

 84.2%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 75.0%

 8.4%

 16.6%

(number and percent of persons in Households)
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