## Kansas Senate District 35

Population  (number and percent of total population)								
	Census	<b>;</b>	Adjuste	ed	Voting A	ge	Adjusted Votir	ng Age
Total Population	70,732	100.0%	70,513	100.0%	54,662	100.0%	54,454	100.0%
White	66,884	94.6%	66,828	94.8%	52,165	95.4%	52,116	95.7%
Black	897	1.3%	807	1.1%	748	1.4%	661	1.2%
American Indian	356	0.5%	346	0.5%	264	0.5%	254	0.5%
Asian	270	0.4%	270	0.4%	205	0.4%	205	0.4%
Hawaiian	43	0.1%	42	0.1%	31	0.1%	30	0.1%
Other Races	983	1.4%	950	1.3%	632	1.2%	599	1.1%
Two or More Races	1,299	1.8%	1,270	1.8%	617	1.1%	589	1.1%
Hispanic (all races)	3,095	4.4%	3,030	4.3%	1,899	3.5%	1,834	3.4%

Persons in Households (number and percent of persons in Households)						
Total Persons in household	67,189	96.2%				
Persons living alone	8,083	12.0%				
Persons living in families	56,558	84.2%				
Householder or spouse under 18	5	0.0%				

Family households with persons under 18								
(number of hh and percent of family hh with persons under 18)								
Total	8,059	100.0%						
Married Couples	6,045	75.0%						
Female Householder, no spouse	1,336	16.6%						
Male Householder, no spouse	678	8.4%						

	Age and Gender (number and percent of total population)						
	Male		Female		Both		
- Under 6 years of age	2,601	3.7%	2,448	3.5%	5,049	7.1%	
6 to 17 years of age	5,729	8.1%	5,292	7.5%	11,021	15.6%	
18 to 21 years of age	2,052	2.9%	1,722	2.4%	3,774	5.3%	
22 to 29 years of age	3,397	4.8%	2,790	3.9%	6,187	8.7%	
30 to 44 years of age	5,694	8.1%	5,318	7.5%	11,012	15.6%	
45 to 64 years of age	10,189	14.4%	9,886	14.0%	20,075	28.4%	
65 years of age and older	5,889	8.3%	7,725	10.9%	13,614	19.2%	

Housing Units (number of units; percent of all units)					
Total	32,904	100.0%			
Occupied	28,351	86.2%			
Owner occupied	21,413	65.1%			
Renter occupied	6,938	21.1%			
Vacant	4,553	13.8%			

Persons in Group Quarters	
Total Persons in Group Quarters	3,543
Persons in nursing homes	1,207

## Other Information

House Districts: 68,70,73,74,108,113,114

Congressional Districts: 1

Judicial Districts: 5,8,9,20
SBOE Districts: 7

USDs: 112,206,284,306,307,309,327,373,376,393,397,398,400,401,405,408,410,411,417,418,419,423,435,444,448,460,473,481,487

Profile produced by:

Kansas Legislative Research Department 300 SW 10th Ave - 68W Topeka, Ks 66612 Data Source:

U.S. Census Bureau Census of Population and Housing 2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1